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General Information:

The AJC 2022 General Election Poll was a live interviewer telephone survey conducted September
25-October 4, 2022 that included a total of 1,030 likely general election voters in Georgia. Likely
general election voters were respondents who had voted in the 2018 general election, and/or the 2020
general election and/or the 2021 statewide runoff, and/or the 2022 May statewide primary; who
indicated they were currently registered to vote in Georgia; and who were definitely or probably
going to vote in the 2022 general election in November. The survey was administered by the School
of Public and International Affairs Survey Research Center at the University of Georgia. Interviews
were conducted in English. A dual-frame statewide random sample consisting of approximately 90%
cell phone numbers and 10% landline numbers was obtained through L2 (L2 is a sampling vendor
that maintains a database constructed from state voter registration lists. Through commercial sources,
phone numbers have been appended to the individual records (registrants) that make up these lists).
The survey results were weighted using iterative proportional raking in order to ensure the sample
was representative of the 2022 general electorate in terms of race, sex, age, and education. The
calculated margin of error for the total sample is +/-3.1 points at the 95% confidence level. This
would mean that if 50% of respondents indicate a topline view on an issue, we can be 95% confident
that the population’s view on that issue is somewhere between 53.1% and 46.9%.

Verification:

Before results for any head-to-head election match-up are released, they are corroborated by an
outside entity. More specifically, the outside entity replicates our reported results for any head-to-
head races and confirms they are the same. For this survey, the results we report for the 2022 general
election were verified by the Wason Center for Public Policy at Christopher Newport University in
Newport News, VA.

Statistical Calculations:?

Governor: The difference between first-place candidate Kemp’s estimated vote share and Abram’s
estimated vote share, at 10.3, is statistically significant. In plain English, Kemp leads Abrams in the
governor’s race.

U.S. Senate: The difference between first-place candidate Warnock’s estimated vote share and
second-place candidate Walker’s estimated vote share, at 3.0, is not statistically significant. In plain
English, the U.S. Senate race is a dead heat.

The formula used to determine if the difference in vote percentages between candidates is statistically
significant is derived from Alastair J. Scott and George A.F. Seber. 1983. “Difference of Proportions from the
Same Survey.” The American Statistician 37(4): 319-320.
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Lt. Governor: The difference between first-place candidate Jones’ estimated vote share and second-
place candidate Bailey’s estimated vote share, at 4.7, is not statistically significant. Jones and Bailey
are tied in the race for Lt. Governor.

Secretary of State: The difference between first-place candidate Raffensperger’s estimated vote share
and second-place candidate Nguyen’s estimated vote share, at 14.0, is statistically significant. In plain
English, Raffensperger leads Nguyen in the race for Secretary of State.

Attorney General: The difference between Carr’s vote share and that for Jordan, at 8.6, is statistically
significant. Carr is currently ahead of Jordan in the race for Attorney General.




Q1: Gubernatorial Vote

Kemp (R)
Abrams (D)
Hazel (L)
Undecided

Kemp (R)
Abrams (D)
Hazel (L)
Undecided
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Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q2: U.S. Senate Vote

g
(_3 s @
3 = S
] <5} S 8 -%
E < D —_ w 5
= ¢ £ £ 3 £ % 3 & . 5 & 3
= S A o 5 9 8 2 3 T 3 o
Walker (R) 434 | 525 | 36.3 | 63.9 2.0 30.3 30.9 34.6 50.9 48.6 55.4 | 431 | 32.1
Warnock (D) 46.4 | 375 | 53.6 | 254 89.0 59.2 52.0 55.4 38.6 451 33.6 | 45.0 | 60.2
Oliver (L) 4.1 5.2 3.0 4.9 2.0 5.3 5.3 4.2 4.7 2.3 35 49 4.0
Undecided 6.1 4.8 7.2 5.8 7.0 5.3 11.8 5.8 5.8 3.9 7.5 7.0 3.7
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Walker (R) 40 |26.7]79.1 (842 | 09 139385 | 333 | 39.1 | 439 | 528 | 43.0
Warnock (D) 90.2 | 605 | 9.3 | 49 | 942 569|354 | 56.3 | 525 | 45.0 | 39.2 | 52.8
Oliver (L) 3.6 30| 51|49 | 05 (167|138 | 15 1.7 4.8 6.5 2.1
Undecided 2.2 98 | 6.4 | 59 | 44 |125|123 | 89 6.7 6.3 15 2.1

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q3: Lt. Governor Vote

Jones (R)
Bailey (D)
Graham (L)
Undecided

Jones (R)
Bailey (D)
Graham (L)
Undecided
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435 | 55.3 | 34.0 | 634 2.7 32.9 33.3 33.6 48.7 50.8 | 526 | 442 | 339
38.8 | 30.7 | 45.2 19.8 78.0 46.1 41.2 440 34.6 37.9 30.1 393 | 46.4
4.0 4.1 3.9 4.7 1.7 7.9 6.5 6.2 3.8 0.8 2.3 6.4 3.7
13.8 9.8 17.0 12.1 17.7 13.2 19.0 16.2 12.9 10.5 15.0 10.1 16.0
D
(@] (@) o g
o . 8 & & 8 g 8
= c c S o < o = o
Jei IS 3 k=) S & 5 ~ @ S 3
— © c = 5 c © o o o o —|
S T € =2 &8 & 5 8 S 8 s 2
&2 8 § & E & 2 wv g ®© § ¢
7 S O & o £ 5 @& 8 5 b o
6.2 |238(804|834 |12 1831333 | 31.1 | 380 | 47.6 | 55.6 | 42.6
778 1502 | 69 | 24 |846|28.2|31.7| 51.1 | 436 | 38.1 | 30.8 | 41.8
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131 | 204 | 9.1 [ 101|121 (43.7|270| 163 | 145 | 12.7 7.6 11.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q4: Secretary of State Vote

Raffensperger (R)
Nguyen (D)

Metz (L)
Undecided

Raffensperger (R)
Nguyen (D)

Metz (L)
Undecided
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Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q5: Attorney General Vote
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Carr (R) 47.4 | 56.0 | 40.6 | 66.9 7.0 413 | 447 | 413 | 51.0 | 498 | 63.3 | 45.6 | 341

Jordan (D) | 38.8 | 294 | 46.3 | 205 | 773 | 440 | 421 | 433 | 358 | 37.0 | 26.6 | 413 | 483

Cowen (L) 3.6 5.0 24 3.4 3.3 5.3 3.9 5.8 2.6 2.7 1.2 4.0 5.7

Undecided | 102 | 9.6 | 10.7 | 9.2 12.3 9.3 9.2 9.6 106 | 105 | 9.0 9.2 | 119
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Carr (R) 10.9 [33.6[80.4[87.2[ 4.0 [33.3[54.0 34.1 [ 39.7 | 53.7 | 59.6 | 43.7
Jordan (D) | 775 [50.6 | 6.4 | 2.0 [83.4[33.3[27.0| 51.9 | 44.1 | 356 | 323 | 423
Cowen(L) | 22 |42 |40 [ 3223|111 16| 30 | 1.7 | 43 | 45 | 56
Undecided | 95 [11.7] 9.1 | 7.7 [103[22.2[175] 111 [ 145 | 64 | 35 | 85

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q6: All in all, do you think things in the nation are generally headed in the right direction, or do you think things are off on the wrong track?
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Right direction | 195 | 198 | 193 | 115 | 372 | 173 | 151 | 211 | 184 | 223 | 176 | 16.8 | 241
Mixed (vol.) 116 | 102 | 126 | 55 219 | 227 9.9 16.9 9.0 105 | 9.2 | 113 | 139
Wrong track 66.1 | 685 | 64.1 | 813 | 349 | 58.7 | 69.1 | 58.7 | 69.7 | 664 | 723 | 694 | 56.8

Don’t know 29 | 15 | 40 | 1.7 | 60 | 1.3 | 59 | 33 | 29 | 08 | 09 | 24 | 51
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Right direction | 34.9 [25.7] 6.0 | 2.6 [39.8]16.9]19.0] 178 | 25.6 | 21.2 | 187 | 22.7
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Wrongtrack | 40.7 | 58.5]87.8|93.9|33.3[71.8|683| 64.4 | 57.8 | 67.7 | 70.7 | 66.7
Undecided 51 [ 19|07 |06 54| 0 |79] 30 | 1.7 | 48 | 25 | 14

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q7: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic Party win control of the U.S. Congress?
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Republican [ 50.4 | 59.0 [ 43.4 | 731 | 2.7 | 434 | 52.0 | 38.2 [ 54.4 | 545 | 635 | 515 | 36.4
Democrat 441 | 355 | 51.0 | 22.8 | 89.0 | 50.0 | 43.4 | 55.6 | 38.3 | 42.4 | 33.6 | 42.7 | 56.0
Don’tknow | 55 | 54 | 56 | 41 | 83 | 66 | 46 | 62 | 73 | 31 | 29 | 58 | 7.7
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Republican | 8.7 [34.3[87.6]97.2] 1.6 [19.4 [476] 358 | 47.2 | 56.6 | 56.3 | 45.4
Democrat | 86.2 | 57.4 | 95 | 1.0 | 95.3|44.4 | 39.7 | 60.4 | 48.3 | 39.7 | 37.7 | 49.6
Undecided | 5.1 | 83 | 29 | 1.8 | 30 361127 | 37 | 44 | 37 | 60 | 50

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q8: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Q9: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Brian Kemp is handling his job as governor?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Q10: How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in our country? Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not
at all satisfied?
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Very satisfied 35 | 57 | 18 | 31 5.0 1.3 2.6 3.3 2.9 5.1 1.7 | 37 | 48
Somewhat satisfied | 40.3 | 41.8 | 389 | 375 | 477 | 342 | 431 | 46.7 | 36.7 | 37.0 | 49.3 | 30.9 | 40.2
Not too satisfied 278 | 240 | 31.1 | 259 | 303 | 355 | 451 | 269 | 249 | 226 | 20.0 | 324 | 316
Not at all satisfied 267 | 272 | 26.1 | 314 | 160 | 276 | 85 | 227 | 346 | 307 | 275 | 32.1 | 208
Don’t know 17 | 13 | 21 | 21 1.0 1.3 0.7 0.4 0.9 4.7 14 | 09 | 26
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Very satisfied 36 |30 36| 22|54 ]28|16] 15 | 44 | 74 | 30 | 28
Somewhat satisfied | 38.5 | 49.8 | 36.7 | 35.4 | 44.4 | 49.3 | 46.0 | 496 | 33.3 | 365 | 475 | 41.1
Not too satisfied 345 [ 317216259304 |268|127| 252 | 350 | 349 | 26.3 | 248
Not at all satisfied 215 | 125[373 (356 |175|21.1|381| 215 | 244 | 206 | 22.7 | 305
Undecided 18 | 30|09 10| 23] 0 |16 | 22 | 28 | 05 | 05 | 07

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q11: How much, if at all, is availability of affordable housing a problem in your local community?

Major problem
Minor problem
Not a problem
Don’t know

Major problem
Minor problem
Not a problem
Undecided

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Q12: The State of Georgia currently has a record budget surplus. Should the state use this surplus to cut taxes or increase spending in areas like
education, health care, and public safety?
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Cut taxes 311 | 39.1 | 247 | 415 | 10.7 | 224 | 145 | 30.7 | 39.2 | 27.7 | 37.3 | 29.9 | 264
Increase spending | 58.5 | 50.9 | 64.6 | 464 | 83.7 | 63.2 | 80.3 | 63.1 | 50.3 | 559 | 53.2 | 58.2 | 63.9
Both (vol.) 5.3 7.0 4.0 6.3 2.7 6.6 3.9 2.9 5.8 8.2 4.9 5.2 5.7
Don’t know 5.1 3.1 6.7 5.8 3.0 7.9 1.3 3.3 4.7 8.2 4.6 6.7 4.0
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Cut taxes 9.1 |169|534]49.8|105|222|34.4| 28.1 | 30.6 | 30.7 | 32.2 | 29.1
Increase spending | 83.3 | 76.3 | 33.3 | 36.4 | 83.6 | 65.3 | 56.3 | 60.7 | 60.0 | 61.9 | 57.3 | 62.4
Both (vol.) 55 | 26 | 71 169 |33]|69]63] 30 4.4 2.6 7.5 5.7
Undecided 22 | 41 |62 |69 |26 |56]| 31| 81 5.0 4.8 3.0 2.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q13: Do you support or oppose ending the Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, also known as the DACA program, which protects children
brought into the U.S. illegally from deportation?
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Strongly support 242 | 271 | 219 | 237 | 251 | 253 | 26.0 | 18,6 | 27.2 | 23.3 | 24.3 | 26.6
Somewhat support | 14.9 | 151 | 147 | 16,5 | 134 5.3 31.8 | 120 | 140 | 10.1 | 19.7 | 125 | 125
Somewhat oppose 117 | 166 | 7.7 | 133 8.7 9.3 16.9 | 145 94 8.9 90 | 11.3 | 148
Strongly oppose 336 | 30.3 | 36.3 | 284 | 425 | 440 | 234 | 450 | 319 | 323 | 266 | 364 | 38.2

Don’t know 156 | 109 | 194 | 180 | 10.4 | 16.0 | 1.9 99 | 175 | 253 | 205 | 131 | 123
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Strongly support 228 | 257 | 24.6 | 26.1 231|178 |27.0| 224 | 232 | 239 | 27.3 | 24.1
Somewhat support | 4.0 |23.0|17.7|186|114| 96 | 48 | 216 | 127 | 138 | 21.7 | 11.3
Somewhat oppose 94 |102 139|152 68 |151| 79 | 52 | 7.2 | 149 | 162 | 113
Strongly oppose 55.4 | 30.9 | 219|196 |485|425|238| 343 | 39.2 | 346 | 25.8 | 39.0
Undecided 83 |10.2|219|206|103 (151|365 | 164 | 177 | 128 | 9.1 | 142

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q14: Do you support or oppose allowing casino gambling in Georgia?

Support
Oppose
Don’t know

Support
Oppose
Undecided
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64.4 | 68.8|53.0|53.6|657|681|444 | 604 | 646 | 51.3 | 68.8 | 59.2
247 | 195|373 (36.6|215|208|444 | 239 | 276 | 37.0 | 19.1 | 29.6
109 (11.7]| 98 | 99 | 129|111 |11.1 | 15.7 1.7 116 | 121 | 11.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q15: Do you support or oppose making online betting on professional sporting events legal?

Support
Oppose
Don’t know

Support
Oppose
Undecided
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456 | 58.2 | 354 | 442 49.0 43.4 53.9 61.8 47.4 26.2 394 | 48.0 | 494
426 | 351 | 48.8 | 43.6 40.7 42.1 40.1 27.8 38.0 62.5 51.0 | 40.7 | 36.4
11.8 6.8 15.8 12.2 10.3 14.5 5.9 10.4 14.6 11.3 9.6 11.3 | 14.2
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51.3 | 479 | 42.2 | 43.3 | 48.1 | 46.6 | 175 | 326 | 53.0 | 39.2 | 59.3 | 53.2
35.3 |404 | 476 | 46.0| 379493 |73.0| 496 | 376 | 529 | 28.6 | 36.9
135 (11.7]10.2 | 10.7 140 | 41 | 95 | 17.8 94 7.9 12.1 9.9

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q16: In 2021, the Georgia Legislature made some changes to way citizens cast ballots. Do you support or oppose requiring voters to include a
copy of their photo ID or other documentation in order to cast an absentee ballot by mail?
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Support 67.7 | 71.8 | 64.3 | 80.0 | 420 | 632 | 686 | 585 | 716 | 711 | 751 | 69.7 | 59.3
Oppose 289 | 25.3 | 31.8 | 180 | 513 | 342 | 301 | 38.2 | 252 | 254 | 220 | 29.1 | 356
Don’t know 3.4 2.8 3.8 2.0 6.7 2.6 1.3 3.3 3.2 35 29 1.2 5.1
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Support 39.3 | 60.9 909|945 |37.1|61.6 |67.2| 76.3 | 65.0 | 64.6 | 71.7 | 645
Oppose 56.4 [ 36.1| 6.7 | 45 [57.0(35.6 203 | 20.7 | 31.7 | 328 | 27.8 | 333
Undecided 44 | 30 |24 |10 |58 |27 |125| 30 | 33 | 26 | 05 | 21

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q17: Do you support or oppose limiting absentee by mail ballot drop boxes?

Support
Oppose
Don’t know

9Support
Oppose
Undecided
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40.4 | 42.0 | 39.2 | 46.8 27.2 38.2 47.1 29.9 45.0 39.5 48.8 | 416 | 31.3
53.3 | 499 | 559 | 46.3 67.4 56.6 497 61.8 49.1 539 | 425 | 535 | 63.8
6.3 8.1 4.9 6.9 5.3 5.3 3.3 8.3 5.8 6.6 8.7 49 4.8
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175 [ 370|578 | 58.3|215|30.6|49.2| 459 | 31.7 | 46.6 | 40.2 | 38.7
785 | 58.1|1353(354|743|583|381| 504 | 556 | 51.3 | 57.3 | 57.7
4.0 4.9 69 | 6.3 | 42 | 111|127 | 3.7 12.8 2.1 25 35

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q18: The Georgia Legislature passed a law this year that allows those 21 and older to carry a concealed weapon in public without a license. Do
you support or oppose this law?
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Strongly support 23.4 | 346 | 144 | 30.7 6.6 263 | 183 | 253 | 275 | 176 | 295 | 239 | 17.0
Somewhat support | 12.7 | 16.3 | 9.6 | 16.8 5.3 6.6 268 | 124 | 10.8 78 | 11.8 | 17.7 | 9.1
Somewhat oppose 118 | 92 | 140 | 144 | 7.0 7.9 13.1 | 129 8.2 152 | 116 | 116 | 122
Strongly oppose 504 | 388 | 599 | 359 | 804 | 56.6 | 418 | 485 | 50.6 | 57.8 | 46.0 | 45.6 | 59.4
Don’t know 1.7 1.1 2.1 2.1 0.7 2.6 0 0.8 2.9 1.6 1.2 1.2 2.3
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Strongly support 44 110.9 426|403 | 3.7 | 21.1[27.0| 141 | 194 | 222 | 26.1 | 22.7
Somewhat support 15 |184|173|194| 44 |141| 16 | 96 | 128 | 175 | 18,6 | 11.3
Somewhat oppose 76 (113153174 6.1 | 42 | 95| 81 | 16.1 | 138 | 121 | 9.2
Strongly oppose 86.2 | 57.5|22.6 | 20.2 | 85.3 | 60.6 | 61.9 | 63.7 | 51.1 | 455 | 41.2 | 56.0
Undecided 04 |19 |22 |28 |05 0 0 44 | 0.6 1.1 20 | 07

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q19: The Georgia Legislature passed a law in 2019 that would ban most abortions after fetal cardiac activity is detected, as early as 6 weeks of
pregnancy. Now that the Supreme Court has overturned Roe, this law is in effect. Do you support or oppose this law?
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Strongly support 26.0 | 32.1 | 21.2 | 37.7 2.3 20.0 | 144 | 220 | 322 | 29.2 | 315 | 26.6 | 20.2
Somewhat support 6.3 7.2 5.6 8.9 1.0 5.3 7.2 2.9 7.9 7.0 6.6 5.2 7.1
Somewhat oppose 7.3 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.0 5.3 10.5 2.5 8.5 7.8 8.1 6.4 1.7
Strongly oppose 54.3 | 46.7 | 605 | 38.7 | 864 | 613 | 654 | 69.3 | 439 | 486 | 474 | 56.3 | 59.4
Don’t know 6.0 7.6 4.6 6.6 4.3 8.0 2.6 3.3 7.6 7.4 6.4 55 5.7
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Strongly support 1.8 53 | 542|490 | 28 | 6.8 |31.7| 224 | 25.0 | 30.7 | 29.3 | 21.3
Somewhat support 11 | 87 |87 |111) 07 | 41 |95 | 22 3.9 48 | 10.1 | 9.9
Somewhat oppose 4.0 83 | 93|99 |42 110|143 | 3.7 | 10.0 | 3.7 8.1 8.5
Strongly oppose 91.7 | 70.9 | 20.7 | 23.7 | 89.3 | 65.8 | 38.1 | 64.9 | 51.7 | 57.7 | 49.0 | 58.2

Undecided 1.4 6.8

~
[N
o
w
w
o

12.3

2]
w

6.7 94 | 32 ol 2.1

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q20: Thinking about how the issue of abortion might affect your vote in the upcoming midterm election this November, are you more likely to
vote for a candidate who wants to protect access to abortion, wants to limit access to abortion, or does a candidate's position on abortion not make
a difference in your vote?
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Protect abortion | 47.1 | 40.0 | 529 | 335 | 763 | 50.0 | 59.2 | 614 | 383 | 414 | 37.7 | 479 | 56.3
Limit abortion 29.2 | 314 | 273 | 404 8.0 171 | 283 | 241 | 310 | 305 | 374 | 31.1 | 19.6
No difference 18.6 | 245 | 140 | 22.2 9.0 26.3 9.2 129 | 263 | 188 | 188 | 17.1 | 19.6

Limit abortion 33 | 16.2 | 548 |53.1| 44
No difference 8.7 |16.9| 253|272 | 6.5
Don’t know 1.4 45 | 58 | 39 | 44

381 | 351 | 243 | 305 | 31.3 | 16.3
11.1] 104 | 16.0 | 16.8 | 20.2 | 29.8
222 | 8.2 5.5 1.1 0.5 3.5

Don’t know 5.0 4.1 5.8 4.0 6.7 6.6 3.3 1.7 44 9.4 6.1 4.0 45
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Protect abortion 86.6 | 62.4|14.2 | 158 | 84.6 | 49.3 | 286 | 46.3 | 54.1 | 51.6 | 48.0 | 50.4
15.1
24.7
11.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q21: How much of an impact have rising prices had on your day-to-day life?
A. A significant, negative impact
B. Noticeable, but not significantly negative impact
C. Little or no real impact
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A 541 | 493 | 580 | 56.3 | 498 | 533 | 342 | 618 | 58.1 | 52.1 | 574 | 60.1 | 45.3
B 343 | 371 | 320 | 343 | 359 | 293 | 546 | 299 | 302 | 354 | 339 | 288 | 39.9
C 111 | 133 | 93 | 93 | 133 | 173 | 112 | 66 | 11.7 | 125 | 87 | 101 | 144
Don’tknow | 05 | 02 | 07 | 02 1.0 0 0 1.7 0 0 0 09 | 03
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A 422 | 415|678 |67.5]39.1 500|714 | 60.7 | 55.0 | 605 | 43.9 | 36.6
B 39.3 | 475|246 (264|452 |292|222| 29.6 | 35.0 | 295 | 475 | 43.7
C 185 | 106 | 75 | 6.1 | 148|208 | 63 | 96 | 100 | 10 | 86 | 19.0
Undecided 0 0.4 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q22: Please tell me how important the current cost-of-living is in deciding how you will vote in the midterm election this November. Is it
extremely important, very important, somewhat important, or not at all important.
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Extremely important | 38.7 | 35.9 | 40.7 | 424 | 30.2 | 40.0 | 322 | 346 | 447 | 374 | 384 | 42.7 | 35.2
Very important 30.4 | 305 | 304 | 29.8 | 339 | 20.0 | 30.3 | 333 | 26.6 | 346 | 37.6 | 28.7 | 25.3
Somewhat important | 22.7 | 240 | 215 | 203 | 26.2 | 293 | 322 | 27.1 | 187 | 175 | 182 | 241 | 25.3
Not at all important 7.9 9.2 7.0 7.0 9.3 10.7 5.3 5.0 9.9 9.7 5.8 43 | 136
Don’t know 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0.3 0.6
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Extremely important | 24.0 | 26.4 | 56.3 | 54.0 | 21.7 | 32.4 | 30.2 | 40.0 | 43.6 | 39.2 | 42,5 | 30.7
Very important 21.8 | 40.0 | 29.9 | 30.8 | 30.8 | 239 |39.7 | 459 | 27.6 | 30.7 | 235 | 221
Somewhat important | 36.7 | 26.0 | 11.1 | 13.4 | 33.6 |1 23.9|19.0| 104 | 19.9 | 21.7 | 28.0 | 30.7
Not at all important 171 | 72 | 24 | 16 |13.6]19.7|111| 3.0 8.8 8.5 6.0 | 16.4
Undecided 04 | 04 | 02|02 ] 02 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q23: As you may know, President Biden has announced a plan to cancel some federal student loan debt for Americans earning less than $125,000
a year. Borrowers who are eligible would be forgiven $10,000 in federal student loan debt and those who
received Pell Grants would be forgiven up to $20,000. Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's plan?
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Strongly approve 40.2 | 29.1 | 49.0 | 21.1 | 78.0 | 553 | 49.7 | 485 | 358 | 352 | 31.2 | 405 | 48.9
Somewhat approve 137 | 152 | 124 | 122 | 173 | 118 | 294 | 137 | 100 | 9.0 | 139 | 129 | 142
Somewhat disapprove 2.3 2.8 1.9 3.4 0 2.6 1.3 1.2 3.8 2.0 1.4 2.8 2.8

Strongly disapprove 36.5 | 439 | 30.5 | 53.8 1.3 26.3 8.5 30.3 | 446 | 46.1 | 445 | 38.0 | 27.3
Don’t know 7.3 8.9 6.1 9.5 3.3 3.9 11.1 6.2 5.9 7.8
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Strongly approve 749 | 545|10.0| 85 |76.3|51.4|30.2| 56.3 | 40.6 | 423 | 36.7 | 394
Somewhat approve 178 193 | 86 | 93 |176[20.8|20.6| 81 | 16.7 | 116 | 16.1 | 155
Somewhat disapprove 07 | 15 |40 | 42 | 05| 14 0 0 2.8 2.1 1.0 7.7
Strongly disapprove 29 |170]69.2|69.0| 09 /181 |444| 26.7 | 294 | 37.0 | 39.7 | 33.1
Undecided 36 | 76 |82 91|47 83|48 | 89 | 106 | 6.9 65 | 4.2

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q24: Would you recommend to out-of-state friends or family that they move to Georgia?

Yes
No
Don’t know

Yes
No
Undecided
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67.2 | 76.9 | 594 | 72.6 59.5 50.0 69.7 65.6 68.9 676 | 719 | 65.4 | 64.8
27.3 | 18.1 | 34.6 21.4 36.5 42.1 27.6 32.8 26.4 234 23.8 | 29.7 | 28.4
5.6 5.0 5.9 6.0 4.0 79 2.6 1.7 4.7 9.0 4.3 4.9 6.8
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527 | 67.2 | 783 | 78.1|56.1|620|524| 659 | 619 | 725 | 73.7 | 70.2
429 | 283|164 |17.0|38.6|33.8(429 | 222 | 326 | 254 | 23.7 | 255
4.4 45 | 53 | 49 | 54 | 42 | 48 | 119 55 2.1 25 4.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Sex:
Male
Female

Race:
White
Black
Other

Age:
18-29
30-44
45-64
65+

Education:

High school or less
Some college
BA/Graduate

Ideology:
Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Income:

Under $25,000
$25,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999
$75,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,000
Over $150,000

Political Party:
Democrat
Republican
Independent

DEMOGRAPHIC TOPLINES

Percentage

44.6
55.4

63.5
29.1
7.4

154
24.3
345
25.9

33.7
31.9
34.3

27.7
26.8
45.5

7.0
14.9
19.9
20.9
21.9
155

42.5
50.3
7.2



